THE DAY OF THE WEEK EFFECT ON STOCK MARKET IN MALAYSIA

EVA JACQULINE BERANKING
2015779233

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU SABAH

JUNE 2018



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, praise to God for His greatest protection during my research conducted. Thanks
for His consent and giving me strength and patience in completing my research. | would
like to thank the Universiti Teknologi MARA, for affording me the opportunity to complete

my study here, despite all the challenges, which had frustrated all my efforts.

Special thanks to my respectable advisor, Mr Marius Benedict for the advices, guidance
and supports during the research are conducted. Without his continuous support, patience,
motivation and immerse knowledge towards me | would not have completed my final year

project especially with my dissertation.

| also want to thanks to the lecturers of BBA Finance for every knowledge and help
contributed. Not forgetting my beloved friends and classmates who are faithfully giving

hand for help and support for the study and research preparation.

Finally yet importantly, a lot of gratitude to my family, for their endless supports and

encouragement during my research study.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
DECLARATION OF WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF ABBREVIATION
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTIONS
1.0 Introductions
1.1 Problem Statement
1.2 scope and limitation of study
1.3 Objective of study
1.4 Hypothesis
1.5 Significant of study
1.6 Chapter Summary

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction

2.1 Theory associated to this study

2.2 Empirical Review

2.3 Summary of chapter

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METHODOLOGY

Vv

PAGE

10
10-9

11-16
16



3.0 Introduction

3.1 Data collection method
3.2 Methodology

3.3 Theorethical Framework
3.4 Flow chart

3.5 Summary of chapter

CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND FINDINGS
4.0 Introduction

4.1 Descriptive analysis
4.2 Unit root test
4.3 Result after using log-difference series

4.4 Summary of chapter
CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.0 Introduction

5.1 Conclusion

REFERENCES
APPENDIX

Vi

17

17-18

18-21

21

22

23

24

25
26-27
27-34

34

35

35-36

37-39
40-53



ABSTRACT

This study is conducted to enhance more knowledge of calendar anomalies. This paper
examines the effect of the calendar anomalies which is the day of the week effect and
Friday effect in stock Market in Malaysia. The model that are used in this study is the
GARCH and EGARCH model in order to examine the existence the daily anomalies and
the Friday effect. Daily KLCI price index for ten years which is from 2008 until 2018 were
used in the observation. Result show that day of the week effect do exist in Malaysia stock

market but there is no Friday effect detected in the stock market.



