

THE DAY OF THE WEEK EFFECT ON STOCK MARKET IN MALAYSIA

EVA JACQULINE BERANKING 2015779233

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU SABAH

JUNE 2018

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, praise to God for His greatest protection during my research conducted. Thanks for His consent and giving me strength and patience in completing my research. I would like to thank the Universiti Teknologi MARA, for affording me the opportunity to complete my study here, despite all the challenges, which had frustrated all my efforts.

Special thanks to my respectable advisor, Mr Marius Benedict for the advices, guidance and supports during the research are conducted. Without his continuous support, patience, motivation and immerse knowledge towards me I would not have completed my final year project especially with my dissertation.

I also want to thanks to the lecturers of BBA Finance for every knowledge and help contributed. Not forgetting my beloved friends and classmates who are faithfully giving hand for help and support for the study and research preparation.

Finally yet importantly, a lot of gratitude to my family, for their endless supports and encouragement during my research study.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF WORK	ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	iii
ACKNOWLEGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENT	v
LIST OF FIGURE	vi
LIST OF TABLE	vii
LIST OF ABBREVIATION	ix
ABSTRACT	X
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTIONS	
1.0 Introductions	1
1.1 Problem Statement	5-6
1.2 scope and limitation of study	6-7
1.3 Objective of study	7
1.4 Hypothesis	7
1.5 Significant of study	7-9
1.6 Chapter Summary	9
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 Introduction	10
2.1 Theory associated to this study	10-9
2.2 Empirical Review	11-16
2.3 Summary of chapter	16

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction	17
3.1 Data collection method	17-18
3.2 Methodology	18-21
3.3 Theorethical Framework	21
3.4 Flow chart	22
3.5 Summary of chapter	23
CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND FINDINGS	
4.0 Introduction	24
4.1 Descriptive analysis	25
4.2 Unit root test	26-27
4.3 Result after using log-difference series	27-34
4.4 Summary of chapter	34
CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
5.0 Introduction	35
5.1 Conclusion	35-36
REFERENCES	37-39
APPENDIX	40-53

ABSTRACT

This study is conducted to enhance more knowledge of calendar anomalies. This paper examines the effect of the calendar anomalies which is the day of the week effect and Friday effect in stock Market in Malaysia. The model that are used in this study is the GARCH and EGARCH model in order to examine the existence the daily anomalies and the Friday effect. Daily KLCI price index for ten years which is from 2008 until 2018 were used in the observation. Result show that day of the week effect do exist in Malaysia stock market but there is no Friday effect detected in the stock market.